Rule 4.34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For official use

[T 1]

Company Number

04327241 ]

Insert full name of |S;pre Eurape Limited

company

Insert full names Jeremy Nicholas Bleazard
and addresses

of XL Business Solutions Limited
Premier House, Bradford Road

Cleckheaton,
BD1S 3TT

Insert date the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the company's affairs

as at 8 December 2009

Signed

Date &4 - |L -0

Presenter’s name, /

address and
reference

(if any)

For Official Use

Liquidation section| Post room

*ARHITFSR™
AS4 205

14/12/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Supre Europe Limited

on the 8 December 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Tim Driver, 46 Hollin Head Baildon West Yorkshire

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,B are to
the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 8 December 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Retailer
of Tanning Products

Sworn/affirmed at j@f AeLesS  Soticiio’s

Date Iy J)//A/”CI
//] /

Signatures

e
Z
Before Me /Z/"

MARLOIW U L v

(@or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.

BREARLEYS

4 AND 6 CHEAPSIDE
CLECKHEATON

WEST YORKSHIRE BDI9 SAF
TEL 01274 864002




Supre Europe Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 December 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 84,715.00 70,715.00
Lioyds TSB Comm Fin {54,715.00)
Surplus ¢/d 16,000.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 4,000.00 500.00
Stock 53,871.00
Cash at Bank 18,288.00 18,288.00
Estimated total assetsgvailable for preferential creditors 18,788.00

Signature \

Date g/ ID’/OO{ .




Supre Europe Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 December 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 18,788.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 5,000.00
5,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,788.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 13,788.00
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 13,788.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 13,788.00
SURPLUS B/D 16,000.00
Unsecured non-preferentiat claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 548,5633.74
Employees 10,000.00
Directors 50,000.00
Inland Revenue 30,452.00
Customs & Excise 8,000.00
647,025.74
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (617,237.74)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (617,237.74)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00

1,000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(618,237.74)

/A

—

Signature . Date = l lg—l Q)Q( .




¥L0PL'00L

1968
05218
00129
vzl
secLe
801
8608
5108
£€2'962'LLE
BEELE
65012
00Z6¥'9E
00005
05812
89'80L
62006°202
0L85
ogLLL
eeaL
00001t
00'SLLPS
szvez
00°000'GL
05°7zE'L
Lr08Y'S
0005t
00'865
84024
00°000°05
GL'ERE'L
PLBOE L)
za'100'L
L6°Evs
PLEL

4

00'2 UOIsiBp \
]

ke

o

-7 |

a)e
=] a .

Buymol ssmuy ve

aimeubig

QAL £08 'PIopeIg ‘26 %09 Od
MNS +08 ‘PIOJPRIG 'HNGD S2IBLILI0T

OMP L1 PEZzNg UOWBIaT 'PECY JOOWLEYD “Hd SSAUISNE JIaMUEYD B6)

ry. v153 ‘'vopuo jaang sebuen Lg

8N £37 '191$93137 ‘peoy AICWEPNIS '9SNoH Jasue jodag a0

YO OLAD ‘UOIRBUNN ‘1S3 pU| BPNULISY 'PROY Weysals) Ydaq Hy

Y96 078 "ayseduen ung 'wonoqswey 'sat xog Od

ZHY 951 'spee 'pecy Sebounig g ‘anue) AQunsag eyl

8pZ&L 'SEX8), 'selleq gvEN Kemped Selleq UNON 02451

NQL 657 °5paan ‘peoy uospnH “ped ssauisng uoung ‘diysiauped BuiweaT op
S Z1dm "Angsmaq Yd SSaUISNg SS0UD MEYS L U

5pe8 ‘)5 UOGS!] L€ ‘OSH BjseD

OME ¥3d ‘ubnologuelag ‘509 X0g Od "uelg Buisseond ueused
rst 108 ‘piospeIg ‘e1eD sBuly "asnoH uaney

334 9aH ‘esnoybug ‘pecy W Sev 2

BrZG2 X1 ‘SEIRQ ‘00L ‘Aemyed SEIBG UMON 0461
LME ¥1S15p997 ‘HIUBDS PROY AQISUIap ‘962 X0 Od "enua) Buissanold luawdeq

4S9 S1MS "UOpuDT ‘pESY UOISING £

<Hp 918 'UbeuLY 07 'UMODENC "PROY BBBIEDIA LL

34/ 61571 'Spaan ‘uopeaA ‘aieban] gt-Fl

AQUNG 'PUOMIYINY ‘UDIID) OfINT 'OSH UOISOg

Z3Z LS ‘spaa] 'a0e|d HOA BT ‘9SNOH as0y UM
yBunquipg ‘peoy poomipe ‘esnoH poomApe

Z9p 1S "spsean 'a28(d uoiBullspm 2

UOST 'SPUBLIBUIAN “BHOOAUBILOIT Y ZELL ' IERNSIHEAA,
ADZ 130 *AQsaQ '19ang POOMLIEYD € *SSNOH PIING
91 617 10odiaan ‘peoy utisIes) 'proy S 1S 08k

XS $1.3 ‘'uopuo ‘erenbg epeues) |
uopjleq ‘peaH UllloH g

351 0157 'Spas 'pEOY playeses ‘Aepm uue kejeA ‘aseqiaueiuies
[TE ¥LSS 'X8553 'UOp|ISEd "PEsY ULE4 SBUeS) ‘enus) woouded 51
8Y6 £1ND AounS ‘ARIBqUIED ‘0jemyiSe|g Yid SN SMOPED) BY L ‘JUeqasr] “wea) yseD

Pi1 suonnjos ssauisng X

INE L ARG ‘UCPUDT 'PEOY PIBIHBYD 95 'HNOD PRYIEYD

Y2 823 'spea ‘Aespng ‘UMOMOT +RZR

ISIBAA DAIYSHIOA
PN (3N} suonesunWwoy (@)X
SJANPOid BIBIUNG PHOAA

woosia ] ysnug

1aug Bunia

Mmisdn

[EUOHEWS| INL

Anoayagiey

2u| eudng

P17 suone[ey viand 818

Buibeyoey uosdung

SWOISNT) P BNUBASY WH

[resey [lep [efoy

P s:ndoD usaey

P sssysinBunxg edd pidey

u] dnousy |ad

secy Jamodp

I SAPIIA HIOMBN

PIN vennguisiq Asswobiuon

PIN aBpuplocAA (IUSIEW

gouBUl] [RIUSWLIDY G5 1 SPAo)]
Ansnpu) g 82318WLW0Y JO Jequuey?) SpaaT]
0BG AOUBAIOSU|

JT7 1L U

saoIABg ‘AR Bunseyy [euoheuaiuf
P17 s83ld pIng

sayddng Auedwo?) suiydety Bunjuely
P11 N seuusH Jeng

JaAug Wi

P11 [euoneEwa] eydieq

P)7 BUIKEZE" PAIEPICSUDD

PN U AND

pHop eBpupe)

P17 SHOMEN danewe)y

T B DR

600Z/21/80




